Decision No. R23-0277-I-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 22A-0559CP

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF JEREMY RICHARD JENKIN DOING BUSINESS AS AMAZING ADVENTURES TOURS FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO OPERATE AS A COMMON CARRIER BY MOTOR VEHICLE FOR HIRE.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

INTERIM DECISION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
ALENKA HAN
ESTABLISHING DEADLINES,
SCHEDULING EVIDENTIARY HEARING,
AND DISMISSING INTERVENTIONS

Errata mailed April 28, 2023 Original Decision No. R23-0277-I mailed April 27, 2023

1. The Decision Caption for the decision above reads as:

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF AMAZING ADVENTURES TOURS FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO OPERATE AS A COMMON CARRIER BY MOTOR VEHICLE FOR HIRE.

2. The Decision Number is a typographical error and is incorrect. The Decision Number should be R23-0277-I instead of R23-0227-I in Decision Caption and Decision Headers

The Caption in the decision shall be amended to read as follows:

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF JEREMY RICHARD JENKIN DOING BUSINESS AS AMAZING ADVENTURES TOURS FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO OPERATE AS A COMMON CARRIER BY MOTOR VEHICLE FOR HIRE.

(SEAL)

THE PUBLIC OF COLORS

NO. 10 PUBLIC OF

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

G. Harris Adams, Interim Director THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

G. HARRIS ADAMS

Interim Director